

X	:	SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
STEVEN FENICHEL, GEORGINA	:	APPELLATE DIVISION
SHANLEY, MARIE TOMLINSON,	:	CAPE MAY COUNTY
BRIAN H. ARNETT, ALLEN	:	Docket No. A -005933-06T1
LOVEKIN, JANE MCCARTHY, JAMES	:	
F. MCCARTHY, PETER J. GUINOSSO	:	
and JOSEPH A. SOMERVILLE,	:	
in their capacities as	:	
taxpayers and residents of	:	
the City of Ocean City, New	:	
Jersey,	:	On Appeal From:
Plaintiffs-Appellants	:	Superior Court of New Jersey
	:	Law Division: Cape May County
	:	Docket No. CPM-L-000548-06
--vs.--	:	
	:	
THE CITY OF OCEAN CITY, a	:	
municipal corporation of the	:	
State of New Jersey and	:	Sat Below:
THE CITY COUNCIL of the CITY	:	Hon. Joseph C. Visalli,
OCEAN CITY,	:	J.S.C.
Defendant-Third Party	:	
Plaintiff-Respondent	:	
	:	
--vs.--	:	
	:	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY,	:	
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY	:	
AFFAIRS	:	
Third Party Defendant-	:	
Respondent	:	
X	:	

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR PLAINTIFFS-APPELLANTS
STEVEN FENICHEL, GEORGINA SHANLEY, MARIE TOMLINSON, BRIAN H.
ARNETT, ALLEN LOVEKIN, JANE MCCARTHY, JAMES F. MCCARTHY, PETER
J. GUINOSSO and JOSEPH A. SOMERVILLE

Ira Karasick, Esq.*
460 Bloomfield Avenue
Montclair, NJ 07042
(973) 509-1616
**Counsel of Record*

*Attorneys for Plaintiffs-
Appellants*

Paul S. Ryan**
THE CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER
1640 Rhode Island Avenue NW
Suite 650
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 736-2200
** *Admitted Pro Hac Vice*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
I. DECLARATORY RELIEF IS APPROPRIATE IN THE INSTANT CASE BECAUSE THERE IS AN ACTUAL DISPUTE BETWEEN THE PARTIES AND THE PARTIES HAVE A SUFFICIENT STAKE IN THE OUTCOME	2
II. JUDICIAL ECONOMY CONSIDERATIONS WEIGH HEAVILY IN FAVOR OF ISSUANCE OF A DECLARATORY JUDGMENT IN THIS CASE	8
CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Burlington Tp. v. Middle Dep't Inspection Agency, Inc., 175 N.J. Super. 624 (Law Div. 1980)3, 8, 10

City of Ocean City v. Somerville, --- N.J. Super. ---, 2008 WL 4725285 (App. Div. Oct. 10, 2008)6, 7, 8, 9

Clark v. Degnan, 83 N.J. 393 (1980).....5

Clymer v. Bancorp, 171 N.J. 57 (2002).....5

Crescent Park Tenants Ass'n v. Realty Equities Corp. of New York, 58 N.J. 98 (1971)3

DeVesa v. Dorsey, 134 N.J. 420 (1993).....4, 8, 10

Friedland v. State, 149 N.J. Super. 483 (Law Div. 1977)3

Hammond v. Doan, 127 N.J. Super. 67 (Law Div. 1974).....3

In re Conroy, 98 N.J. 321 (1985).....5

In re J.I.S. Indus. Serv. Co. Landfill, 110 N.J. 101 (1988)5

McCrink v. West Orange, 85 N.J. Super. 86 (App. Div. 1974)8

New Jersey Home Builders Ass'n v. Division on Civil Rights, 81 N.J. Super. 243 (Ch. Div. 1963)3

New Jersey Assoc. for Retarded Citizens v. N.J. Dept. of Human Services, 89 N.J. 234 (1982)4, 5, 6, 8, 10

Union County Board of Chosen Freeholders v. Union County Park Comm'n, 41 N.J. 333 (1964)3

Re/Max of New Jersey, Inc. v. Wausau Insurance Companies, 304 N.J. Super. 59 (Ch. Div. 1997)4, 6

Sloan v. Lettieri, 171 N.J. Super. 445 (Ch. Div. 1979).....7

State v. Gartland, 149 N.J. 456 (1997).....5

Young v. Byrne, 144 N.J. Super. 10 (Law Div. 1976).....3

Statutes and Rules

N.J.S.A. 2A:16-50 et seq. (Declaratory Judgments Act).....1
N.J.S.A. 2A:16-51.....2, 3
N.J.S.A. 2A:16-53.....3
N.J.S.A. 40:69A-190.....7
N.J.S.A. 40:69A-191.....7
